CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT 1606 CANNONSBURG ROAD ASHLAND, KY 41102 606-928-9808 FAX# 606-928-4788 www.cannonsburgwater.com

February 5, 2013

RECEIVED

FEB 15 2013 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Public Service Commission P O Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2013-00007

Please find enclosed the new tariff page that you requested for us to sign that reflects the new rates that have been approved.

If you need anything else, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Damy R Clarkston

Danny R. Clarkston Manager

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED

P.S.C. KY. NO. 2013-00007

Original _____SHEET NO._____

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.

CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT

_____SHEET NO. ______

RATES AND CHARGES

5/8"x 3/4" Meter

First2,000 gallonsNext3,000 gallonsNext15,000 gallonsNext30,000 gallonsNext50,000 gallonsOver100,000 gallons

<u>1 ¹/2" Meter</u>

First5,000 gallonsNext15,000 gallonsNext30,000 gallonsNext50,000 gallonsOver100,000 gallons

2" & 3" Meter

First20,000 gallonsNext30,000 gallonsNext50,000 gallonsOver100,000 gallons

6" Meter

First 50,000 gallons Next 50,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons

12" Meter

First 100,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons \$19.84 Minimum Bill 7.63 per 1,000 gallons 7.22 per 1,000 gallons 6.80 per 1,000 gallons 6.40 per 1,000 gallons 5.96 per 1,000 gallons

\$42.73 Minimum Bill 7.22 per 1,000 gallons 6.80 per 1,000 gallons 6.40 per 1,000 gallons 5.96 per 1,000 gallons

\$151.03 Minimum Bill 6.80 per 1,000 gallons 6.40 per 1,000 gallons 5.95 per 1,000 gallons

\$355.03 Minimum Bill 6.40 per 1,000 gallons 5.95 per 1,000 gallons

\$675.03 Minimum Bill 5.96 per 1,000 gallons

Rates Based on Monthly Consumption and Calculated Per 100 Gallons

DATE OF ISSUE	January 30, 2013
	MONTH / DATE. / YEAR
DATE EFFECTIVE	January 13, 2013
\bigcirc	MONTH / DATE/ YEAR
ISSUED BY	Allabetan
	(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER)

FOR	ENTIRE A	AREA	SERV	ΈD
1010		TITT'I	DLJL	

P.S.C. KY. NO. _____2013-00007

Original _____SHEET NO._____

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.

_____SHEET NO. _____

CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT

RATES AND CHARGES

Leak Adjustment Rate

\$3.84 per 1,000 Gallons

Wholesale Water Rates

Big Sandy Water District City of Greenup Co.

\$3.84 per 1,000 Gallons \$3.84 per 1,000 Gallons

DATE OF ISSUE	January 30, 2013 MONTH / DATE. / YEAR
DATE EFFECTIVE	January 13, 2013 MONTH-/ DATE/ YEAR
ISSUED BY	(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER)